1 Introduction
This operating guide provides necessary information for qualified personnel to install and commission the drive. Read and
follow the instructions to use the drive safely and professionally.
Do not dispose of equipment containing electrical components together with domestic waste.
Collect it separately in accordance with local and currently valid legislation.
2 Safety
Pay particular attention to the safety instructions and general warnings to avoid the risk of death, serious injury, and
equipment or property damage.

Eaton Max-
imum trip
level
Minimum SCCR 5 kA 5 kA 1 kA/3 kA (1)(1) 5 kA 1 kA/3 kA(1)
Maximum SCCR – 100 kA 5 kA 65 kA(2) 5 kA
Test cabinet size
[Height x Width x
Depth]
[mm (in)]
Mini-
mum
cabinet
volume
[L]
1x100-120 V AC
0.37 (0.5) 25 A 25 A 25 A PKZM4-25
1.1 (1.5) 35 A 50 A 42 A PKZM4-50
500 x 400 x 260
(19.7 x 15.7 x 10.2)
52
1x200-240 V AC
0.37–0.75 (0.5–1.0) 25 A 25 A 25 A PKZM4-25
1.5 (2.0) 35 A 35 A 32 A PKZM4-32
2.2 (3.0) 40 A 50 A 42 A PKZM4-50
500 x 400 x 260
(19.7 x 15.7 x 10.2)
52
3x200-240 V AC
0.37–0.75 (0.5–1.0) 15 A 16 A 16 A PKZM0-16
1.5 (2.0) 30 A 32 A 32 A PKZM4-32
2.2–3.7 (3.0–5.0) 40 A 40 A 42 A PKZM4-40
500 x 400 x 260
(19.7 x 15.7 x 10.2)
52
5.5–7.5 (7.5–10) 60 A 63 A 65 A PKZM4-63
11 (15) 60 A 63 A (80 A (3)(3)) 80 A NZMN1-A80
800 x 400 x 300
(31.5 x 15.7 x 11.8)
96